

CAPITAL IMROVEMENT PROJECT (CIP) REQUEST - FY23 FORM A - DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

Project Title:	Somerville Ave Utility	v and Streetscape Im	provements	(SAUSI) - General Fun	d Supplemental				
Project Address:	Somerville Ave Utility and Streetscape Improvements (SAUSI) - General Fund Supplemental Union Square and associated area around Somerville Ave								
Department:	IAM - Engineering								
Project Mgr.:	Dan Amelin	Er	nail:	damelin@somervillema.gov					
New Project or Modification:	Modification to Existing Project	Date Crea	ted:	Date Revised:	3/1/2023				
		<u> </u>							
Department Priority:	Select Project Priority	Select Priority Order							
	priority from your point of view. If you	propose four projects, ra	nk them 1, 2, 3	, 4, with 1 being the highest	t, and so forth.				
Project Description/Scope	e of Work: on request to fund 5164 General								
removal, project delays, ar Streetscape Improvements in addition to sections of a drain lines, upgrade the Ci	nd extended overhead costs related by the same of the saust project encountries of the saust projec	ted to the streetscape ompasses a portion o of this project is to se systems, and reconst	e construction f Somerville parate comb ruct the sur	on portion of the Some Ave from Union Squar bined sewers into two face streetscape to incl	rville Avenue Utility and re to McGrath Highway, dedicated sewer and				
Justification:									
City's combined sewer sys combined sanitary flows b	r intended to address historical, tem. With upgrades to the sewer eing treated by the MWRA, redu mwater management, and impro	r and drainage system ice risk associated wi	ns, the goal th aging inf	of this project is to red castructure, resolve ex	uce the volume of				
R <u>elationship to Other Proj</u>	lects: tly related to the Poplar Street P								
	, Spring Hill Sewer Separation P the five-part Union Square Infra- ll appropriate boxes Architectural/Engineering Feasibilit	structure Improveme	_	_	project. These projects,				
	Architectural/Engineering Construct Building Alteration/Repair/Renovat Building Improvements (non-constr Purchase of Equipment (incl. vehicle Information Technology Systems/Pl Street/Sidewalk/Monument Improv Water Improvements	tion/Addition/New Cons ruction) es, office equipment, hard atforms (e.g. cloud based	truction lware, etc.)						
	Sewer Improvements Land Development Land Acquisition Land Disposition Parks and Open Space Other								
Operational Impact:									
	dditional operational and mainte w traffic signal controls, etc.	enance costs for item	s such as, bı	nt not limited to, new in	rigation systems, new				
	What impact will this project have	e on operational costs?							
	Reduce Cost (greater than 5%) Reduce Cost (less than 5%) Cost Unchanged Increase Cost (less than 5%) Increase Cost (greater than 5%)								

Design and Construction Project Funding										
	Total Estimated Cost	Prior Years Funding	FY 23	FY 24	FY 25	FY 26	FY 27			
Capital Costs:		•								
Feasibility Study Land Acquisition/Appraisal Environmental Remediation/LSP Demolition & Site Clearance Owner's Proj. Mgr./Clerk of the Works Designer Services (SD through CA) Construction Insurance (builder's risk, addtl. Polices) Furniture & Equipment (FFE) Police Details Construction Contingency Design Contingency Other (Specify)	\$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ 4,200,000 \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -		\$ 3,200,000	\$ 1,000,000						
Total:	\$ 4,200,000	\$ -	\$ 3,200,000	1,000,000	\$	- \$	- \$			
Please provide suggested sources. Th	ic caction will be finalize	d jointly by Fin	ance and the Den	partmont						
riease provide suggested sources. The	is section will be illialize	Prior Years			EV OF	EV 0.6	FW 0.5			
Funding Sources:		Funding	FY 23	FY 24	FY 25	FY 26	FY 27			
Stabilization Fund GO Bonds - GF GO Bonds - Water GO Bonds - Sewer Retained Earnings General Fund	\$ 4,200,000 \$ - \$ - \$ -		3,200,000	1,000,000						
Special Assmnt. Ch. 90	\$ - \$ -	-	-	-		-	-			
Grants	\$ -	-	-	-		-	-			
Receipts Reserved Other - MassWorks Sewer Grant	\$ - \$ -		_	_		_	_			
Other - MassWorks Water Grant	\$ -		-	-		-	-			
Total:	\$ 4,200,000	\$ -	\$ 3,200,000	\$ 1,000,000	\$	- \$	- \$			
Evaluation Committee Use Only:										
Reviewed and Approved By:				1		Version				
Requesting Department			Date			Draft				
Auditing			Date			Revised				
Purchasing			Date			Accepted				
5			Final Approval							